PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Smartflash LLC, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest of the patents involved in CBM2014-00102 through CBM2014-00113 hereby appoints the practitioners associated with customer number 42624 as its attorneys to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned Covered Business Method (CBM) proceedings. The practitioners associated with customer number 42624, include, but are not limited to:

Michael R. Casey (Reg. No. 40,294)

J. Scott Davidson (Registration No. 33,489)

The chain of title is provided in the Assignee showing of ownership under 3.73 filed herewith.

The individual below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of the Patent Owner.

Date: April 17, 2014

For Smartflash LLC

By LU Management Services Inc.

Leon Unterhalter.

President

PTO/SB/96 (07-09)
Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Smartflash LLC	
Application No./Patent No.: 8061598	Filed/Issue Date: November 22, 2011
Titled: Data Storage and Access Systems	
Smartflash LLC Corporation	
(Name of Assignee) (Type of	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. $\boxed{\textbf{X}}$ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	in%); or
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a c	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel copy therefore is attached. OR	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a
	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: Herman-ard Hulst	To: Smartflash Limited
The document was recorded in the United State Reel 013583 , Frame 0554 2. From: Smartflash Limited The document was recorded in the United State	, or for which a copy thereof is attached. To: Patrick Racz
Reel 024710 , Frame 0790	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: Patrick Racz	To: Smartflash Technologies Limited
The document was recorded in the United State Reel 024710 , Frame 0796 Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a state of the chain of th	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary eviden or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to	ce of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment in the accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the	gnment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP 302.08</u>]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act of	n behalf of the assignee.
/ Michael R. Casey /	4-18-2014
Signature	Date
Michael R. Casey	Attorney of Record
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including



Continuation Sheet for Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) for U.S. Patent No. 8061598

4. From: Smartflash Technologies Limited To: Smartflash LLC

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 030522 Frame: 0877.

